
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4056
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010
REALIGNMENT OF NAROL-NARODA SECTION OF NH-8
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Gujarat Government for realignment of Narol-Naroda Section of National Highway No.8;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the present status of the proposal; and

(d) the time by which a final decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) Yes,Sir.

(c) & (d) As the Narol-Naroda section has been handed to Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation and the State Government has already got constructed a Ring Road by AUDA, at present there is no proposal for realignment of the section.
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